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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 3rd February Year 6 and Reception—NHS National 
Measurement Programme—email has 
come home for these year groups. 

Friday 7th February Rockstar Day! Come dressed as a 
rockstar! 

Friday 14th February Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February Return to school 

Thursday 27th February Young Voices choir to Birmingham 

Sunday 2nd March 10am School Garden tidy up 

Tuesday 4th March—am Parent SEND support drop ins 1:1 

Monday 24th March C4 / 5 Parent Conversations 

Tuesday 25th March C3 Parent Conversations 

Wednesday 26th March C1 / 2 Parent Conversations 

Thursday 10th April Break up for Easter 

Friday 11th April PD day—staff only 

Monday 28th April Return from Easter holidays 

Monday 5th May Bank holiday 

W/b Monday 12th May Year 6 SATs week: Mon—Thurs 

Friday 23rd May Break up for half term 

Monday 2nd June Return from half term 

Friday 18th July Last day of the school term 

                  

Our 5R Stars for this week are: 

    

   Class 1: Annabelle—being resilient 

 

    Class 2: Kit—being resilient 

   

   Class 3: Tallulah—being resilient 

 

 Class 4: Rhys—being an all round 5R Star! 

 

    Class 5: Erica—being reflective 

What’s happening this week? 

Printing in C4 for their art this term! 

Team games in C3 for their 
outdoor 
learning. 

 

 

 

Early morning     
activities in C2—
team work and a 

settled start. 

Frosty science in C1—
exploring outside! 

Rockstar Day—Friday 7th February 

Just a reminder that in 2 weeks it is our Rockstar day—when the 
children can come dressed as a rockstar! The focus for the day is 
linked to Times Table Rockstars—and practising those times tables and also 

other number facts in KS1 such as number bonds to 10. Being fluent in recall of 
facts has such an impact on the children’s calculation. Guitars optional! 

School uniform—school donations shop 

It is so lovely that our little school uniform ‘shop’ continues to be so successful. 
Please do remember to come and look before you buy anything new! At this 
time of the year, a lot of the children have grown out of their new September 

clothing! We do have lots more clothes than are on the rail—so ask if there isn’t 
the size you want. We’ve got shoes and all sorts too. 

Class 1 leaf fun!! No sooner 
do we have all the leaves 
cleared, there’s another 
storm and we get more! 

Can you help? Sunday 2nd March— to distribute some new bark, which is             
desperately needed to tidy the garden areas and collect leaves!!                  

Please let us know if you can come for a couple of hours. 10am—12.00 

Spring 2 Extended Schools 

Please note that a letter has been sent home today via email with 
links to book Chill and Rise & Shine for after half term. 

Please do book ahead with this—as we do find that some Chill clubs 
get fully booked and we can’t then accommodate last minute drop 

ins so easily. 

All other coach led clubs remain the same as booked for the whole 
term. Please do ensure that invoices are settled too. 

Online Safety Workshop 

Just a note to say that I am still waiting for the resources from the West Merica 
workshop—to send out to you all. It was a great workshop and lots of helpful 

hints. As soon as I have these, I will send out. You can book on to the workshop 
online yourself too—with the same trainer, Sam. 


